

Project Name:Pine Canyon RoadProject ID:RDC0014131Bids Opened:3/6/2018Office Engineer:Hoda Hassan 626-458-4955

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(1) All American Asphalt		(2) Sully-Miller Contracting Company		(3) Hardy & Harper, Inc.		(4) Excel Pa	ving Company	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount							\$3,288,999.00		\$3,381,617.00		\$3,456,000.00		\$3,588,293.00	
(2) Un	it Price Detail													
<u>Item</u>	Description	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	5	\$500.00	MTH	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$17,890.36	\$17,890.36	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
5	OFFICE FACILITIES	5	\$6,000.00	MTH	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	
6	MOBILIZATION	1	\$200,000.00	LS	\$200,000.00	\$229,606.30	\$229,606.30	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
8	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	180	\$150.00	CY	\$27,000.00	\$173.00	\$31,140.00	\$97.00	\$17,460.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	
9	IMPORTED BORROW	898	\$60.00	CY	\$53,880.00	\$87.00	\$78,126.00	\$97.00	\$87,106.00	\$130.00	\$116,740.00	\$135.00	\$121,230.00	
10	AC PAVEMENT	358	\$150.00	TON	\$53,700.00	\$111.00	\$39,738.00	\$190.00	\$68,020.00	\$250.00	\$89,500.00	\$160.00	\$57,280.00	
11	AC PAVEMENT(INVERTED SHOULDERS)	610	\$100.00	TON	\$61,000.00	\$114.50	\$69,845.00	\$121.00	\$73,810.00	\$250.00	\$152,500.00	\$185.00	\$112,850.00	
12	AC PAVEMENT (OVERSIDE DRAINS)	21	\$300.00	TON	\$6,300.00	\$457.00	\$9,597.00	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$240.00	\$5,040.00	
13	ADJUST MANHOLE	2	\$800.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	

Project Name:Pine Canyon RoadProject ID:RDC0014131Bids Opened:3/6/2018Office Engineer:Hoda Hassan 626-458-4955

		Engineer's Estimate		(1) All American Asphalt		(2) Sully-Miller Contracting Company				(4) Excel Paving Company				
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$3,288,999.00			\$3,381,617.00		\$3,456,000.00		\$3,588,293.00	
(2) Un	it Price Detail													
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
14	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	11772	\$100.00	TON	\$1,177,200.00	\$104.60	\$1,231,351.20	\$111.00	\$1,306,692.00	\$104.83	\$1,234,058.76	\$98.00	\$1,153,656.00	
15	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (TEST STRIP)	500	\$110.00	TON	\$55,000.00	\$126.60	\$63,300.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$104.83	\$52,415.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	
16	CIR AC PAVEMENT, 3" THICK	143216	\$8.00	SY	\$1,145,728.00	\$5.70	\$816,331.20	\$6.00	\$859,296.00	\$5.43	\$777,662.88	\$6.00	\$859,296.00	
17	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT	550	\$700.00	TON	\$385,000.00	\$624.00	\$343,200.00	\$680.00	\$374,000.00	\$633.00	\$348,150.00	\$610.00	\$335,500.00	
18	IMPORTED RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	5049	\$23.00	TON	\$116,127.00	\$40.70	\$205,494.30	\$35.00	\$176,715.00	\$17.00	\$85,833.00	\$39.00	\$196,911.00	
19	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION RPM	1	\$25.00	EA	\$25.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 \$	5170,000.00	LS	\$170,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00	
21	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	\$5,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	
Unit Price Total				\$3,522,060.00		\$3,288,999.00		\$3,381,617.00		\$3,456,000.00		\$3,588,293.00		
(3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amount							\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount							\$3,288,999.00		\$3,381,617.00		\$3,456,000.00		\$3,588,293.00	
Comments						APPARENT	LOW BIDDER							



County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works Construction Division **BID SUMMARY** (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name:Pine Canyon RoadProject ID:RDC0014131Bids Opened:3/6/2018Office Engineer:Hoda Hassan 626-458-4955

(1) Prelimir	inary Bid Amount		Engineer's Estimate			(5) C. A. Rasmussen, Inc.		(6) Toro Enterprises, Inc.		(7) Granite Construction Company			
	(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$3,653,818.00		\$3,669,919.20	:	\$3,731,298.00		
(2) Unit Pri	ice Detail												
<u>ltem De</u>	<u>escription</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1 CC	ONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
	ASELINE) (STIPULATED												
	NIT PRICE OF \$1,000)												
	ONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	5	\$500.00	MTH	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
	IPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT												
	RICE OF \$500/MONTH)												
	ONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
	S-BUILT) (STIPULATED												
		4	* 5 000 00		* 5 000 00	#C 000 00	¢C 000 00	¢45.000.00	¢45,000,00	¢45,000,00	¢45,000,00		
	IPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1 	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
		<u>ح</u>	\$6,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,285.00	\$16,425.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00		
	OBILIZATION		\$200,000.00	LS	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00		
	LEARING AND GRUBBING		\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
	NCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	180	\$150.00	CY	\$27,000.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00	\$114.00	\$20,520.00	\$33.00	\$5,940.00		
	IPORTED BORROW	898	\$60.00	CY	\$53,880.00	\$120.00	\$107,760.00	\$90.00	\$80,820.00	\$69.00	\$61,962.00		
	C PAVEMENT	358	\$150.00		\$53,700.00	\$130.00	\$46,540.00	\$115.00	\$41,170.00	\$140.00	\$50,120.00		
	C PAVEMENT(INVERTED HOULDERS)	610	\$100.00	TON	\$61,000.00	\$150.00	\$91,500.00	\$135.00	\$82,350.00	\$150.00	\$91,500.00		
	C PAVEMENT (OVERSIDE	21	\$300.00	TON	\$6,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00		
	RAINS)		<i></i>		<i>↓<i>∪</i>,<i>∪∪∪∪</i></i>	<i> </i>	<i>••••</i> , ••••••	+	<i> </i>	<i> </i>	<i> </i>		
13 AD	DJUST MANHOLE	2	\$800.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		
	SPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	11772	\$100.00	TON	\$1,177,200.00	\$116.00	\$1,365,552.00	\$120.00	\$1,412,640.00	\$108.00	\$1,271,376.00		
	SPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	500	\$110.00	TON	\$55,000.00	\$119.00	\$59,500.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00		
(TE	EST STRIP)												

Project Name:Pine Canyon RoadProject ID:RDC0014131Bids Opened:3/6/2018Office Engineer:Hoda Hassan 626-458-4955

	ſ				neer's Estimate	(5) C. A. Rasmussen, Inc.		(6) Toro Enterprises, Inc.		(7) Granite Construction Company			
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount			\$3,653,818.00					\$3,669,919.20		\$3,731,298.00			
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
16	CIR AC PAVEMENT, 3" THICK	143216	\$8.00	SY	\$1,145,728.00	\$6.00	\$859,296.00	\$6.20	\$887,939.20	\$6.50	\$930,904.00		
17	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT	550	\$700.00	TON	\$385,000.00	\$670.00	\$368,500.00	\$640.00	\$352,000.00	\$605.00	\$332,750.00		
18	IMPORTED RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	5049	\$23.00	TON	\$116,127.00	\$40.00	\$201,960.00	\$45.00	\$227,205.00	\$38.00	\$191,862.00		
19	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION RPM	1	\$25.00	EA	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$105.00	\$105.00		
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 \$	\$170,000.00	LS	\$170,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$188,879.00	\$188,879.00		
21	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	\$5,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		
Unit Price Total \$3,522,060.0					\$3,522,060.00		\$3,653,818.00		\$3,669,919.20		\$3,731,298.00		
(3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amount							\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount							\$3,653,818.00		\$3,669,919.20		\$3,731,298.00		

Comments